

Contract 20-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (#6730756)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/02/2020 10:00 AM CST								
						Al Dix Concrete Inc		
						401 Gertrude		
						Kaukauna, WI 54130		
						Fischer-Ulman Construction, Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$1,330,779.00		\$1,510,225.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	76,000.00	\$2.00	\$152,000.00	\$2.50	\$190,000.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$71.00	\$17,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,000.00	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$86.00	\$172,000.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	500.00	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$91.00	\$45,500.00
	1328	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$91.00	\$22,750.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00

Contract 20-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (#6730756)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/02/2020 10:00 AM CST								
						Al Dix Concrete Inc		
						401 Gertrude		
						Kaukauna, WI 54130		
						Fischer-Ulman Construction, Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hav; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.25	\$3,312.50
	1428	18" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$73.00	\$14,600.00
	1438	24" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	800.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$73.00	\$58,400.00

Contract 20-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (#6730756)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/02/2020 10:00 AM CST								
Al Dix Concrete Inc								
Fischer-Ulman Construction, Inc.								
401 Gertrude								
Kaukauna, WI 54130								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	400.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$73.00	\$29,200.00
	1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$71.00	\$7,100.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	51,830.00	\$5.10	\$264,333.00	\$5.75	\$298,022.50
	1500A	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; in existing subdivisions and new walk ordered in; complete as specified	Square Feet	18,010.00	\$6.10	\$109,861.00	\$6.50	\$117,065.00
	1502	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; water dept. locations; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,500.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$9.75	\$14,625.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	23,900.00	\$5.85	\$139,815.00	\$6.75	\$161,325.00
	1512	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; water dept. locations; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
	1520	8" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	500.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$9.25	\$4,625.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	498.00	\$40.00	\$19,920.00	\$50.00	\$24,900.00

Contract 20-06 - Concrete Sidewalk (New and Rehabilitation) (#6730756)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/02/2020 10:00 AM CST								
						Al Dix Concrete Inc		
						401 Gertrude		
						Kaukauna, WI 54130		
						Fischer-Ulman Construction, Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	10,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$11.00	\$110,000.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00
	1720	Profile saw cut concrete curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
	1915	5" asphaltic surface MT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00
	1990	Break bottom of vault; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
	1991	Removal of vault wall; complete as specified	Linear Feet	350.00	\$44.00	\$15,400.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00
Bid Total:						\$1,330,779.00		\$1,510,225.00